
LOCAL PROGRAM DELIVERY - REGION CONTACT LIST 2/13/2020
SW Region SE Region NE Region NC Region NW Region

Supervisor, Oscar Winger Supervisor, Jeff Bohen Supervisor, Jim Thompson Supervisor, Dan Erva Supervisor, Andy Stensland
(608) 246-3812 (262) 548-5678 (920) 492-5670 (715) 365-5776 (715) 392-7963

     
DESIGN DESIGN DESIGN DESIGN DESIGN

     
Travis Buros Kathleen Kramer Brian Edwards Michael Grage Matthew Thornsen

(608) 789-5702 (262) 548-8772 (920) 360-2801 (715) 365-5705 (715) 225-4159
Travis.Buros@dot.wi.gov kathleen.kramer@dot.wi.gov brian.edwards@dot.wi.gov Michael.Grage@dot.wi.gov Matthew.Thornsen@dot.wi.gov

Juneau, Monroe, Richland, Sauk Kenosha, Racine, Walworth,  
Waukesha, Washington, and Scott Ebel Jason Schaeffer Teresa Davis

Aleigha Burg Milwaukee Co. municipalities (920) 360-2225 Jason.Schaeffer@dot.wi.gov (715) 225-9330
(608) 317-9083 Scott.Ebel@dot.wi.gov  (715) 421-7309 Teresa.Davis@dot.wi.gov

Aleigha.Burg@dot.wi.gov Greg Hafeman   
Crawford, Grant, LaCrosse, Vernon (262) 548-8677 Tim Verhagen  Matthew Van Natta

 greg.hafeman@dot.wi.gov (920) 362-1267 CONSTRUCTION (715) 392-7934

Mark Westerveld City of Milwaukee Region PDS Project Manager Matthew.VanNatta@dot.wi.gov
(608) 246-5355 Milwaukee County Timothy.Verhagen@dot.wi.gov

Mark.Westerveld@dot.wi.gov Ozaukee

Columbia, Dane, Iowa, Lafayette  CONSTRUCTION
 CONSTRUCTION Region PDS Project Managers

Zack Pearson   
(608) 246-5319 Phil Ciha

Zachary.Pearson@dot.wi.gov (414) 750-1951 CONSTRUCTION
Dodge, Green, Jefferson, Rock Phil.Ciha@dot.wi.gov Region PDS Project Manager

Kenosha, Racine, Walworth,

Waukesha, Washington, and  
CONSTRUCTION Milwaukee Co. municipalities

Region PDS Project Managers  
Mark Zapp

(414) 750-2645
Mark.Zapp@dot.wi.gov

City of Milwaukee

Milwaukee County
Ozaukee
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Local Program Manager - Region Contacts

SW Region SE Region NE Region NC Region NW Region
 

Michael Erickson Jake Varnes Sandy Carpenter Alex Hegeman Bill Zimmer
michael.erickson@dot.wi.gov Jacob.Varnes@dot.wi.gov sandra.carpenter@dot.wi.gov alexander.hegeman@dot.wi.gov william.zimmer@dot.wi.gov

Phone: (608) 246-5361 Phone: (262) 548-8789 Phone: (920) 492-5681 Phone: (715) 365-5777 Phone: (715) 635-5014
Fax: (608) 246-3819 Fax: (262) 521-4425 Fax: (920) 492-5711 Fax: (715) 365-5780 Fax: (715) 635-2309
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